Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement
Parts

27



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

= N JE L (I UL UL (I U L U | NG JE (R i N U LY L O (O IS N T G S Qi Qi Ui WL U _\_\_\_\E

Part No.

0712236
0712136
0507323
0512169
0512168
D500615
109069
D80208
D500603
D80305
108447
0512322
0512185
0512227
0512352
0312145
0501501
0501539
0503718
0501411
0501379
0312096
112612
0312144
0502571
0512132
0512118
0512119
110562
0508872
0512299

201029
0508873

Description

TUBE, OVERFLOW

SCREEN, SCRAP ASSY
THERMOSTAT, WASH TANK

HEATER, 120VAC 750W (UL100, UH100, UH170, UH200)
HEATER, 230VAC 1200W (UH100B, UH170B, UH200B)
FLANGE, PUMP SUCTION
THERMOSTAT, BOOSTER
GASKET, PUMP SUCTION
ELBOW, PUMP SUCTION

GASKET, ELBOW

CAP, 1 1/4 PLASTIC

CLAMP, HOSE 1-13/16 - 2-3/4 MAX S/S
BOLT, HEX FLANGE 1/4-20 X 3/8 SS
PUMP, DRAIN 115V 60 HZ.

SCREW, #10 x 3/4

BRACKET, DRAIN PUMP

WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 1/4i 304SS

NUT, HEX SS 1/4-20

FOOT, ADJUSTING

SCREW, 10-32 X 1/4 RH SLOT SS
SWITCH, 15A

BRACKET, DOOR SWITCH
THERMISTOR, 10k 2 WIRE ASSY
BRACKET, WASH PUMP

CLAMP, HOSE GEAR HOSE 1-1/2" SS
HOSE, OVERFLOW MOLDED FWR
HOSE, PUMP SUCTION
HOSE, PUMP DISCHARGE
THERMOSTAT, BIMETAL SNAP
ADAPTOR, THERMOMETER

ADAPTOR, THERMOMETER (UH170, UH170B, UH200,
UH200B ONLY)

NUT, LOCK 1/2 INCH NI PLATED
ADAPTOR, THERMOSTAT (NOT SHOWN)

28



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

29



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

Iltem Qty Part No. Description
1 3 107964 BUSHING, SNAP (ALL)
1 0503647 BUSHING, MED. STRAIN REL (UL100, UH100, UH170,
UH200)
2 1 0508710 SPACER, 5/16
3 1 0312188 BASE, TIMER ENCLOSURE
4 1 0501411 SCREW, 10-32 X 1/4 RH SLOT SS
5 1 0312189 COVER, TIMER ENCLOSURE
6 1 0512243 LABEL, ADJUSTMENT
7 1 106695 SCREW, 6-32 X 1/2 ROUND HD PHI
8 1 0512105 TIMER, SOLID STATE
9 1 0312339 COVER ,ENCLOSURE, ELEC. CONN
10 1 0504951 BLOCK, TERMINAL
11 1 0501412 SCREW TRUSS SLOT SS 10-32X3/8
12 1 0503592 LABEL, GROUND
13 1 0501403 SCREW, BRASS RH 10-32X3/4 SLOT
14 1 0312338 BASE, ENCLOSURE, ELEC. CONN
15 1 0501493 WASHER LOCK #10 EXT. TOOTH BR
16 1 0501533 NUT, BRASS 10-32
17 1 0501472 WASHER, FLAT 1/8 X 1/2 BRASS

30



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

31



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

A
3

A AN, AaAa NN, DN A E

=2 OO ~NOOPWN-=-

Part No.

0312173
0507323
0504822
0501373-1
0501412
109069
107369
0501412
0510648-1
0501450

Description

BRACKET, CHEM PMP/THERMO CTRL
THERMOSTAT, WASH TANK

SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2 PAN HD PH S.S
SWITCH, 3-POST TOGGLE W/KEYWAY
SCREW, 10-32 X 3/8 PAN HD PH S.S
THERMOSTAT, BOOSTER
CONTACTOR, 2-POLE 120V

SCREW, TRUSS SLOT SS 10-32 X 3/8
LABEL, SWITCH

SCREW, NIBS RH 6-32 X 3/16 PHIL.SS

32



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

33



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

A
3

O©CoONOOOAPR,WN = |

Part No.

107417
0503679
112728
0508817
112646
112883
112763
0501539
100500
0312190
0501501
201029
0502651
900836

Description

HOSE, RUBBER 1/2ID X .840D
CLAMP, SS GEAR-MIN. 5/16-MAX.7/8
FITT COMP 1/40D X 1/8MPT ELL J
PLUG, 1/8 HEX COUNTERSUNK
MANIFOLD, RINSE FWR
TUBING, 1/80D X 1/16 ID PE.
INJECTOR FITTING

NUT, HEX SS 1/4-20

VACUUM BREAKER, 1/2i BRASS
BRACKET, VACUUM BREAKER
WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 1/4i 304SS (NOT SHOWN)
NUT, LOCK 1/2 INCH NI PLATED
COUPLER 1/2 MPT X 1/2 HOSE
REPAIR KIT FOR ITEM 9

34



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

-
—
£

35



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

A
3

O©CoONOOOAPR,WN = |

B

A0l a a0 RN aapN

Part No.

106090

0509048
0508867
0507709
0503722
0502666
0502667
107417

0308822

Description

TIE PLATE

GASKET, INLET CHUTE
CHUTE, INLET INJ.MOLDED
WASHER, FLAT #10 SS

NUT, HEX 10-32 SS

HOSE, 1/8ID X 1/40D PVC
HOSE, 1/41D X 3/80D PVC
HOSE, RUBBER 1/2ID X .840D
CLIP, HOSE

36



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

‘o @

‘t
/b

37



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

Item Qty Part No. Description
1 1 0509042 BOOSTER TANK
2 2 0512185 BOLT, HEX FLANGE 1/4-20 X 3/8 SS
3 1 0508817 PLUG, 1/8 HEX COUNTERSUNK
4 1 109985 SEAL, ELECTRIC HEATER FLANGE
5 1 111235 HEATER 5/6.6KW 208/240V
1 111233 HEATER 7.5/10KW 208/240 (70 DEGREE RISE)
6 1 H161123 COVER,HEATING ELEMENT
7 6 0501539 NUT, HEX SS 1/4-20
8 1 109069 THERMOSTAT, BOOSTER
9 3 0501501 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 1/4i 304SS (NOT SHOWN)
10 2 108954 NUT, GRIP 6X32 NYLON INSERT SS
11 1 110562 THERMOSTAT, BIMETAL SNAP
12 2 0508840 BUSHING, 3/4MPT X 3/8FPT BRASS
13 2 0502653 ELBOW, 90 DEGR 3/8MPTX1/2 HOSE
14 6 0503679 CLAMP, SS GEAR-MIN. 5/16-MAX.7/8
15 9 107417 HOSE, RUBBER 1/2ID X .840D

FOR MODELS UH170, UH170B, UH200, UH200B ONLY

16 1 0572297 COUPLER, 1/2 HOSE X 3/4 NPT

17 1 102525 TEE

18 1 100184 NIPPLE 3/4 NPT

FOR MODELS UH170, UH170B ONLY

19 1 0512107 THERMOMETER, 2" DIAL C/W 7FT CAP
FOR MODELS UH200, UH200B ONLY

20 1 0512298 BUSHING REDUCING 1/8" NPT X 1/2" NPT
21 1 112612 THERMISTER

38



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

@\@
e
@.@ ®

39



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

Item Qty Part No. Description
1 1 0502653 ELBOW, 90 DEGR 3/8MPTX1/2 HOSE
2 2 0502650 BUSHING, 1/2 X 3/8
3 2 0512185 BOLT, HEX FLANGE 1/4-20 X 3/8 SS
4 1 109886 VALVE, 1/2” NPT 120V
5 1 108516 COIL REPAIR KIT
6 1 109902 REPAIR KIT
7 1 0502651 COUPLER 1/2 MPT X 1/2 HOSE
8 1 0503679 CLAMP, SS GEAR-MIN. 5/16-MAX.7/8
9 1 0509526 HOSE, 1/2 X 7FT FEM.GARD.ADAPT.
10 1 107873 WASHER, PACKING
11 1 0312146 BRACKET, VALVE FWR

40



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

41



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

A
3

O©CoONOOOAPR,WN = |

Qty
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Part No.

0502653
0512185
0300065
0300203
0502618
0503679
0509526
5056320

0504952

Description

ELBOW, 90 DEGR 3/8MPTX1/2 HOSE
BOLT, HEX FLANGE 1/4-20 X 3/8 SS
SUPPORT, VALVE

CLAMP, VALVE

HOSE BARB, 1/2 X 3/8 MPT

CLAMP, SS GEAR-MIN. 5/16-MAX.7/8
HOSE, 1/2 X 7FT FEM.GARD.ADAPT.
WASHER, 17 O.D. GARDEN HOSE
VALVE

42



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

43



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

A
3

O©CoONOOOAPR,WN = |

N DD AN A A A A a N 2 aaaaidNDNDMNNDENN ", AT A DN D E

Part No.

0501478
107967
H35509
107873
110215
0502571
0512120
112550
112551
0512129
112549
H420548
0512133
100194
0512104
0512126
0512130
0512128
104883
0512123
0512127
0501412
0512103
0512066
0512125
H420548
0512133
0501481
0501420
H420548

Description

WASHER, 17/64IDX9/16 OD18G SS

NUT, HEX SS 1/4-20 NYLON INSERT

HUB,UPPER WASH ARM

WASHER, PACKING

SCREW, RETAINING

CLAMP,HOSE GEAR HOSE 1-1/2" SS

HOSE, UPPER WASH ARM,

LOCKNUT, WASH ARM

BEARING, WASH ARM

NUT, WASH ARM F&D (UL100, UH100, UH100B)
HUB, WASH ARM

ASSY, WASH ARM COMPLETE (NOT SHOWN)
ORING, 21/80D X 13/4ID X 3/16 #327 SILICONE
NUT, GRIP 10-32

FLAP, DRAIN

SPRING, TORSION

O RING #106

SHAFT, DRAIN FLAP

SCREW 6-32 X 3/8 RD HD SS-SLOT

MOTOR, DRAIN 115V

GASKET, DRAIN

SCREW TRUSS SLOT SS 10-32X3/8

MANIFOLD, LOWER F&D (UL100, UH100, UH100B)
HUB, LOWER WASHARM

SHAFT, LOWER F&D (UL100, UH100, UH100B)
WASH ARM, STAMPED

ORING, 21/80D X 13/4ID X 3/16 #327 SILICONE
WASHER, NYLTITE

BOLT, 1/4 X 1i SS HEX HEAD

WASH ARM ASSEMBLY INCLUDES ITEMS 8, 9, 11, 26

44



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

45



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

A
3

(oe] \ICDU1-I>CAJI\)A|

N 2,2 NBEINN E?

Part No.

H34998
H36211
H37149
H190663
H36275
0512124
0512102

H36211

Description

NUT, SPACER

RINSE ARM

NOZZLE, 65L/HR S.S.

BUSHING, RINSE ARM

PIN, RINSE ARM

SHAFT, LOWER FWR (UH170, UH170B, UH200, UH200B)
MANIFOLD, LOWER FWR (UH170, UH170B, UH200,
UH200B)

RINSE ARM COMPLETE (NOT SHOWN)

46



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

47



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

A
3

0510870-1 GEARMOTOR,108 RPM, 115/60/1
114203 PUMP HD KIT, PERISTALIC
114202 TUBE ASY,SANTOPRENE,1/4IDX8.25
0501519 TIE, NYLON 4i
0502644 ELBOW, 1/4 HOSE BARB
0501519 TIE, NYLON 4i

12 0502667 HOSE, 1/41D X 3/80D PVC

1 0503695 LABEL, DETERGENT

1 0306363 TUBE,1/2IDX11-7/8LG. STIFFENER

0 1 0501869 STRAINER

Qty Part No. Description
1
1
1
1
1
4

=2 OO ~NOOPWN-=-

48



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

Detergent Pump All Models

(-
®

49



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

A
3

SN2 N E

=2 OO ~NOOPBWN-

Part No.

0503756
0706635
0707142
0501519
0505483
0306363
0501869
0504822
0506589
0502666

Description

MOTOR, INJECTOR PUMP

TUBE, ELEMENT ASSEMBLY 45CC
ROTOR, ASSEMBLY

TIE, NYLON 4i

LABEL, RINSE AID
TUBE,1/2IDX11-7/8LG. STIFFENER
STRAINER

SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2 PAN HD PH S.S
SCREW, PAN 6-32X7/8 SS PHILLIP
HOSE, 1/8ID X 1/40D PVC

50



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

Rinse Aid/Sanitizer Pump

51



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

10
11
12
13
14

NN PRARANN A, A A mamama aaaaaa aaa N, E

Part No.

0512220
0512221
0512232
0512226
0501408
0512110
0512111
051212
0312178
0312179
0312180
0512214
0512107
0512215
0512213
0512106
0501563
0503580
0512357

Description

SWITCH, ROCKER DPDT 125V NEON (UL100 ONLY)
SWITCH, ROCKER DPDT 250V NEON
LIGHT, INDICATOR, GREEN LED 2VDC
SWITCH, ROCKER RND SPDT MOMENTARY
SCREW, TRUSS SLOT SS 8-32 X 1/4

LABEL, FACIA, UH200

LABEL, FACIA, UH170

LABEL, FACIA, UH100

PANEL, FACIA, UH200

PANEL, FACIA, UH170

PANEL, FACIA, UH100

SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON, GREEN
THERMOMETER, 2” DIAL C/W 7° CAPILARY
SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON, WHITE

SWITCH, PIE ZIO

THERMOMETER, DIGITAL

SCREW, #8 x 3/8

NUT, 10-32

SPACER

52



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

Models UL-100, UH-100, and UH-100B

53



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

Models UH-170 and UH-170B

54



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

Models UH-200 and UH-200B

55



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

Item

1

Qty
1
1

1
2
2
1
2
1
1
4
4
1
1
1

Part No.

109812
0512107

0312192
100779
108826
0312174
0501412
0312191
0712209
0501478
0501539
0312175
107928
112728

Description

GAUGE, PRESSURE 0-60PSl|
THERMOMETER, 2" DIAL C/W 7' CAP. (UL100, UH100,
UH100B)

PANEL, FRONT CHAMPION
SCREW 1/4-20X5/8 TRUSS SS PHIL
GROMMET

PANEL, RH SIDE

SCREW TRUSS SLOT SS 10-32X3/8
PANEL, BACK

HOOD, WELDED CHAMPION
WASHER, 17/64IDX9/16 OD18G SS
NUT, HEX SS 1/4-20

PANEL, LH SIDE

TUBING, 1/4i NATURAL

FITT COMP 1/40D X 1/8MPT ELL J

56



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

57



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

A
3

ONO AP WN - |

Qty
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1

Part No.

0312172
0501408
0712164
0712162-1
0501476
0501422
0512122
0712162

Description

HANDLE, DOOR CHAMPION
SCREW, TRUSS SLOT SS 8-32 X 1/4
DOOR WELDED ASSY
HINGE, RH ASSY

WASHER,SS 9/32 X 5/8 OD

BOLT, HEX SS 1/4-20 X 1-1/2
SPRING, DOOR

HINGE, LH ASSY

58



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

59



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

A
3

FEGE W (o JIEE QUL G U G G W (e ) E

=2 OO ~NOOPWN-=-

Part No.

0512340
0512341
107435
0501501
0501478
0512345
H36355
107337
H36356
0512101

Description

SCREW, M4.0x0.70 30mmPHILIPS PAN HEAD
IMPELLER HOUSING COVER

NUT, M6

WASHER, LOCK, M6

WASHER, PLAIN, M6

IMPELLER

SEAL

NUT, M4.0x0.70

FLANGE REAR, PUMP

PUMP ASSEMBLY COMPLETE

60



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

61



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

A
3

O©CoONOOOAPR,WN = |

Qty
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1

Part No.

0504952
0502803
0502804
0504958
0502811
0505229
0501406
0505235
0502807

Description

VALVE, FILL 5.0 GPM-

SCREEN, SOL-VALVE STRAINER
GASKET, CAP

WASHER, FLOW 5.0 GPM

KIT, REBUILD

GUIDE

SCREW, SLOT SS RH 8-32 X 1/2
COIL, 115V 60HZ 10W

GASKET

62



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

Models UL-100, UH-100, and UH-100B

63



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

Item Qty Part No. Description
1 1 0510872-1 GEARMOTOR,14 RPM,115/60/1
2 1 0512325 PUMP HEAD, PERISTALTIC RINSE (PINK ROLLERS)
3 1 112759 TUBE 1/8ID X 9i PUMP
4 2 112883 TUBING, 1/80D X 1/16 ID PE.
5 1 0505483 LABEL, RINSE AID
6 4 0306363 TUBE,1/2IDX11-7/8LG. STIFFENER
7 12 0501869 STRAINER
8 2 0501519 TIE, NYLON 4i

64



Service Replacement Parts

Service Replacement Parts

Rinse Aid Pump Models

UH-170, UH-170B, UH-200,

and UH-200B

65





